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This is to declare that, the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, 

numerical data etc. submitted in these files is verified by Internal Quality Assurance Cell 

(IQAC) and it is correct as per the office record. 

This declaration is for the purpose of NAAC accreditation of the HEI for the 4th cycle 

assessment period 2018-19 to 2022-23. 
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Date: 15/06/2024 

 

 

Dr. Sandip P. Patil  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dr. D. R. Patil 
IQAC Co-ordinator IQAC Chairman & Principal 

 

 

 

 

 



































Place : Shirpw 

Date : 30/08/2023 

TOTAL RS.: 

� 
� 

149936608.93 

R. C. PATEL ARTS COMMERCE AND SCIENCE SlllRPUR

SHIRPUR 

R. C. PATEL EDUCATIONAL TRUST MUMBAI

BY BANK SAVING 

ACCOUNTS 

5915801.25 

Bank Of Maharashtra Shirpur 

Saving A/C No. 20261771817 

Bank Of Maharashtra Shirpur 

Saving A/C No. 60106426975 

Bank Of Maharashtra Shirpur 

Saving A/C No. 60106427492 

Bank Of Maharashtra Shirpur 

Saving A/C No. 60174893214 

Bank Of Maharashtra Shirpur 

Saving A/C No. 60203557237 

Priyadarshini Nagari Sahakari 

Patpedhi Ltd. Shirpur Saving 

A/CNo. 7215 

BY FIXED DEPOSITS 

F D R Bank Of Maharashtra 

Shirpur No. 60246296677 

F D R Bank Of Maharashtra 

Shirpur No. 60294659866 

F D R Bank Of Maharashtra 

Shirpur No. 60315542543 

F D R Bank Of Maharashtra 

Shirpur No. 60341966831 

F D R Bank Of Maharashtra 

Shirpur No. 60396066359 

F DR Bank Of Maharashtra 

Shirpur No. 60396066531 

F D R Bank Of Maharashtra 

Shirpur No. 60396066687 

F D R Bank Of Maharashtra 

Shirpur No. 60426306370 

212744.87 

81737.00 

300334.12 

5293437.26 

27266.00 

282.00 

2982433.00 

307542.00 

408621.00 

394516.00 

598969.00 

534255.00 

319801.00 

213701.00 

205028.00 

TOTAL RS.: 149936608.93 

AS PER MY SEPARATE REPORT 

,J;� 
VIJAY M. RATH! 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANf 

M.No. : 036599

UDIN- 23036599BGTDW A3569 



R. C. PATEL EDUCATIONAL TRUST MUMBAI

R. C. PATEL ARTS COMMERCE AND SCIENCE SHIRPUR

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 

VIJAY M. RATHI 
CHARTERED ACCOUNT ANT 

B.COM F.C.A.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31/03/2023 

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT RS. 

TO TEACHING STAFF 71109967.00 

SALARY 

Basic Salary 43629518.00 
D.A.Differance Pay 1637256.00 
Dearness Allowance 16883843.00 
House Rent Allowance 3889701.00 
License Fee 16800.00 

Medical Bill Expenses 59768.00 
Pay Difference 2787023.00 
Principal Special Allowance 54000.00 

Salary Difference 867886.00 
Selection Grade Salary 27000.00 
Strike Salary 423172.00 
Vehicle Allowance Difference 126000.00 
Vehicle Allowance 708000.00 

TO NON TEACHING STAFF 11827143.00 

SALARY 

Basic Pay 6602712.00 
Dearness Allowance Difference 387357.00 
Dea.mess Allowance 3808724.00 
Grade Pay 105000.00 
House Rent Allowance 610488.00 
Medical Bill Expenses 96462.00 
Vehicle Allowance difference 24700.00 
Vehicle Allowance 191700.00 

TO DEPRECIATION 1131321.00 

Depreciation 1131321.00 

TO GRANT EXPENSES 951060.00 

Earn And Learn Expenses 783280.00 

Grant Expenses 167780.00 

TO EDUCATIONAL 2396644.08 

EXPENSES 

Academic Audit Fee 4000.00 
Accounts Written Off 170000.00 
Advertisement Expenses 1300.00 
Affiliation Fees 5000.00 
Affiliation Process Fees 2000.00 
Annual Maintenance Contract 26000.00 
Expenses 
Application Fee 2000.00 
Audit Fees 36580.00 
Award And Prize Distribution 7350.00 
Expenses 

INCOME 

BY SA VlNG BANK ACCOUNT 

INTEREST 

Bank Of Maharashtra 
Priyadarshini Nagari Shakari 
Patpedhi Ltd 

BY FIXED DEPOSIT INTEREST 

Bank Of Maharashtra 

BY GRANTS 

7Th Pay Difference Grant 
Earn And Learn Scheme Grant 
Medical Grant 
Salary Grants 
Strike Salary Grant 

BY FEES 

Medical Fees 
Other Activity Fee 
Tution Fee 
Ashwarnegh Krida Fee 
Computer Fees 
E Suvidha Fee 
Eligibility Fees 
Environment Fees 
General Knowledge Fee 
Student Group Insurance Fee 

BY OTHER INCOME 

Other Receipt 

BY INCOME AND 

EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

Deficite Transfer to Balance 
Sheet 

AMOUNT RS. 

251492.00 

251482.00 
10.00 

142714.00 

142714.00 

83424247.20 

1248323.90 
360690.00 
156230.00 

81235830.90 
423172.40 

4059655.00 

31880.00 
1808885.00 
1919975.00 

23910.00 
15940.00 
39850.00 
42700.00 

118450.00 
42125.00 
15940.00 

217963.00 

217963.00 

471263.88 

471263.88 
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R. C. PATEL EDUCATIONAL TRUST MUMBAI

R. C. PATEL ARTS COMMERCE AND SCIENCE SillRPUR

SHIRPUR 

VIJ A Y l'vI. RA THI 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT 

B.COM F.C.A.
STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31/03/2023 

AMOUNT RS. 

71109967.00 

43629518.00 
1637256.00 

16883843.00 
3889701.00 

16800.00 
59768.00 

2787023.00 
54000.00 

867886.00 

27000.00 
423172.00 
126000.00 
708000.00 

11827143.00 

6602712.00 

387357.00 
3808724.00 
105000.00 
610488.00 
96462.00 
24700.00 

191700.00 

1131321.00 

1131321.00 

951060.00 

783280.00 
167780.00 

2911661.28 

4000.00 
170000.00 

1300.00 
5000.00 
2000.00 

26000.00 

2000.00 
36580.00 

EXPENDITURE 

TO TEACHING STAFF 

SALARY 

Basic Salary 

D.A.Difierance Pay
Dearness Allowance
House Rent Allowance 
License Fee
Medical Bill Expenses
Pay Difference
Principal Special Allowance 
Salary Difference
Selection Grade Salary
Strike Salary
Vehicle Allowance Difference 
Vehicle Allowance

TO NON TEACHING STAFF 

SALARY 

Basic Pay 
Dearness Allowance Difference 
Dearness Allowance 
Grade Pay 
House Rent Allowance 
Medical Bill Expenses 
Vehicle Allowance difference 
Vehicle Allowance 

TO DEPRECIATION 

Depreciation 

TO GRANT EXPENSES 

Earn And Learn Expenses 
Grant Expenses 

TO EDUCATIONAL 

EXPENSES 

Academic Audit Fee 
Accounts Written Off 
Advertisement Expenses 
Affiliation Fees 
Affiliation Process Fees Annual 
Maintenance Contract Expenses 
Application Fee 
Audit Fees 
Award And Prize Distribution 

7350.00 

INCOME AMOUNT RS. 

BY SAVING BANK ACCOUNT 287199.00 
INTEREST 

Bank Of Maharashtra 275104.00 
Priyadarshini Nagari Shakari 10.00 
Patpedhi Ltd 
Saving Bank Interest 12085.00 

BY FIXED DEPOSIT INTEREST 142714.00 

Bank Of Maharashtra 142714.00 

BY GRANTS 83528183.20 

7fh Pay Difference Grant 1248323.90 
Earn And Learn Scheme Grant 360690.00 
Medical Grant 156230.00 
Recurring Grant 103936.00 
Salary Grants 81235830.90 
Strike Salary Grant 423172.40 

BY FEES 405%55.00 

Medical Fees 31880.00 
Other Activity Fee 1808885.00 
Tution Fee 1919975.00 
Ashwamegh Krida Fee 23910.00 
Computer Fees 15940.00 
E Suvidha Fee 39850.00 
Eligibility Fees 42700.00 
Environment Fees 118450.00 
General Knowledge Fee 42125.00 
Student Group Insurance Fee 15940.00 

BY OTHER INCOME 217963.00 

Other Receipt 217963.00 

BY INCOME AND 846638.08 

EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

Deficite Transfer to Balance 846638.08 
Sheet 



Expenses 

Bank Commission And Charges 

Binding Expenses 

Cleaning Charges 

Cleaning Material Charges 

Computer Expenses

Conference And Seminar 

Expenses 

Data Handling Expenses 

Electrical And Material 

Expenses 

Function And Festival Expenses 

Gathering Expenses 

Guest Lecturer Expenses Grant 

Receivable Written Off 

Gymkhana And Sports 

Expenses 

Internal Examination Expenses 

Laboratory Expenses 

Miscellaneous Expenses 

Newspaper Magazine And 

Periodicals Expenses 

Office Expenses 

Postage And Courier Expenses 

Printing And Stationery 

Professional Fees 

Property Tax 

Reading Room Expenses 

Recurring Expenses 

Remuneration Expenses Repairs 

And Maintenance Science 

Expenses 

Security Expenses 

Staff Uniform Expenses Student 

Activity Account 

Transportation Expenses 

Traveling Expenses Workshop 

Expenses 

Xerox Expenses 

TO FEES FOR UNIVERSITY 

PAYMENTS 

N.M.U. Other Fees Expenses

Place : Shirpur 

Date : 30/08/2023 

TOTAL RS.: 

5839.28 

2940.00 

12196.00 

10912.00 

8340.00 

9370.00 

103840.00 

88086.00 

2425.00 

110222.00 

17500.00 

375815.00 

99308.00 

22111.00 

121410.00 

40072.00 

7284.00 

11588.00 

118.00 

118638.00 

13570.00 

85474.00 

20967.00 

139152.00 

46388.00 

307868.00 

594410.00 

100793.00 

23100.00 

39252.00 

2400.00 

69358.00 

8370.00 

38315.00 

1151200.00 

1151200.00 

89082352.28 

R. C. PATEL ARTS COMMERCE AND SOENCE SlilRPUR

R. C. PATEL EDUCATIONAL TRUST MUMBAI-

TOTAL RS.: 89082352.28 

AS PER MY SEPARATE REPORT 

� 

VIJAY M. RATHI 
TERED ACCOUNTANT 

M.No. : 036599

UDIN - 23036599BGTDWA3569 
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